



Commercial Suit No.06/2026

CNR No.MHPU01-001253-2026

Pushpa Properties Thr. Sandeep Sampatlal Sethiya,

Vs.

Deccan College Poona Trust

ORDER BELOW EXH.1

In view of order below Exh. 16, the plaint is hereby rejected.

Pune.

Date : 06/07/2026

(P. Y. Ladekar)

District Judge – 2 and
Commercial Court, Pune.

CERTIFICATE

I affirms that the contents of this P.D.F. file Order are same word for word as per original Order.

Court Name	:	P. Y. Ladekar, District Judge – 2 and Commercial Court, Pune.
Name of Steno	:	V. D. Khirid (Stenographer Grade - I)
Date of Order	:	06/07/2026
Order signed by Presiding Officer on	:	06/07/2026
Order PDF and Uploaded on	:	06/07/2026